Page 38 • Flow Instruments • F-21	    Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165
Fl
ow
 In
st
ru
m
en

Alarm Out (+) 8
Alarm Out (-) 7
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE:	 BATRATM	 3	 A	 4 ET
Series:
Mounting:
†	 0 = OEM
†	 1 = Panel Mount
	 2 = NEMA 4X Box (Keypad  behind clear cover)
	 3NE = Explosion Proof Housing, White
		   Includes Third Conduit Entry
	 3SS = Stainless Steel Ex-Proof Housing  (consult factory)
	 5 = NEMA 4X Box (Keypad  outside opaque cover)
	 6 = Double Ended Explosion Proof Housing
Power Supply:
†	 A = Battery (2 supplied)
	 B = External Power Supply (8.5 to 30 VDC)
	 C = Loop Powered with 4-20 mA Output
	 AC = 	Loop Powered with 4-20 mA Output
		  and 2 Batteries
Options  (Multiple Options Available)
	 S1 = 	 Serial Setup Software for use with BSAC1
	 S2 = 	 RS485/Modbus/Data Logger - Isolated
		  (power options B. C only)
	 4 = 20 Point Linearization (10 point with S2 option)
	 D = Rate per Day , Hour or Minute
	 ET = Extended Temp.: -22°F to 158°F (-30°C to 70°C)
	 CE = CE Approved Version (LVD & EMC only)
	 CSA = CSA Approved Version (explosion proof)
	 IS** = UL Listed IS (consult factory)
	 ATEXCASE** =  European Flame Proof
					     ATEX Case (consult factory)
	 TRX = 	 NEMA7 Explosion Proof Reset Switch
		  on Third Conduit Entry (mounting style 3 only)
	 RN = 	 External Magnetic Reset
	 H2 =  0.875" Hole for mounting styles 2 and 5
	 HF2 =  0.5" Female NPT Hub fitting (mount styles 2 & 5)
	 H3 =  1.125" Hole for mounting styles 2 and 5
	 HF3 =  0.75" Female NPT Hub fitting (mount styles 2 & 5)
Special Battery Options
	 NB = No Battery
	 AB = Supplied with A size batteries
Accessories:
BATPACK= 	 External Batt. Pack with
		  2 C Size Batteries & 12" leads
BATC =  	 Single Battery: Tadiran P/N TL2200/S
		  3.6V 7200mAh or equal
115-24 = 	115 VAC to 24 VDC power supply
BSAC1 = 	RS232 Serial Adapter Cable
		  with setup software
TFMMK-1 = 	 Turbine Flowmeter Mounting Kit
		  for flow meters with a 1” Male NPT riser
TFMMK-3/4 = 	Turbine Flowmeter Mounting Kit
		  for flow meters with a 3/4” Male NPT riser
CA-TFM-2-18FL = 18" Long Turbine Flowmeter
		  Cable Assembly
†	 External battery pack supplied with models
	 BATRATM0A & BATRATM1A
**	 Contact factory for latest information
RoHS Compliant planned
Remote
Reset Switch
Turbine Meter  with
Mag Pickup
6
5
4
3
2
1
MAG INPUT / BATPACK POWERED
7
8